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Last Name
First 
Name Agency

ACA Navigator 
or CAC

Mobile and Office 
Phone  Number Email

Address Navigator or CAC will be 
working from 

Navigator or CAC work 
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HIV/AIDS 
Knowledge              

(Y or N) 
Fluent 

Languages

1 Alfonso Yiovanni
AIDS Healthcare 
Foundation CAC N/A yiovanni.alfonso@aidshealth.org

3661 South Miami Avenue, Suite 806, 
Miami, FL 33133

Monday thru Friday 8:30 
a.m to 5:30 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

2 Alverez Armando
AIDS Healthcare 
Foundation CAC (305) 854-6946 armando.alverez@aidshealth.org

3661 South Miami Avenue, Suite 806, 
Miami, FL 33133

Monday thru Friday 8:30 
a.m to 5:30 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

3 Bannister Christina
AIDS Healthcare 
Foundation CAC (305) 534-4694 christina.bannister@aidshealth.org

1613 Alton Road, 2nd Floor, Miami 
Beach, FL  33139

Monday thru Friday 8:30 
a.m to 5:30 p.m. Yes English

4 McCoy LaQuitta
AIDS Healthcare 
Foundation CAC

(786) 497-4000, Ext. 
230 laquitta.mccoy@aidshealth.org

3661 South Miami Avenue, Suite 806, 
Miami, FL 33133

Monday thru Friday 8:30 
a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Yes English

5 Guiteau Bernard
Borinquen Health 
Care Center

Navigator -  
Team Lead

(786) 488-2460 
Mobile or (305) 576-
6611, Ext. 1393 
Office bguiteau@borinquenhealth.org

3601 Federal Highway, Miami, FL 
33136

Monday, Tuesday and 
Wednesday: 8:00 a.m. to 
5:00 p.m.; Thursday: 8:00 
a.m. to 6:00 p.m.; Friday: 
8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.; 
and every other Saturday 
(call for Saturday times)                           Yes

English, 
French, 
Creole and 
basic Spanish

6 Anson Elsie Care Resource CAC (305) 576-1234 EAnson@careresource.org
3510 Biscayne Blvd., Third Floor, 
Miami, FL 33137

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Yes

English and 
Creole

7 Chavez Kensy Care Resource CAC (305) 576-1234 KChavez@careresource.org 
3510 Biscayne Blvd., Third Floor, 
Miami, FL 33137

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

8 Gomez-Lopez Awilda Care Resource CAC (305) 576-1234 AGomezLopez@careresource.org 
3510 Biscayne Blvd., Third Floor, 
Miami, FL 33137

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

9 Peña Miguel Care Resource CAC (305) 576-1234 mpena@careresource.org 
1901 SW 1st Street, 3rd Floor, Miami, 
FL 33135

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

10 Pico Manny Care Resource CAC (305) 571-3534 MPico@careresource.org 
1901 SW 1st Street, 3rd Floor, Miami, 
FL 33135

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

11 Rincon Pilar Care Resource CAC (305) 576-1234 PRincon@careresource.org 
3510 Biscayne Blvd., Third Floor, 
Miami, FL 33137

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

12 Joseph Mucanie Care Resource CAC (305) 576-1235 mjoseph@careresource.rog
3510 Biscayne Blvd., Third Floor, 
Miami, FL 33137

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Yes

English and 
Creole

13 Jimenez Rafael Care Resource CAC (305) 576-1234 rjimenez@careresource.org
3510 Biscayne Blvd., Third Floor, 
Miami, FL 33137

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish
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14 Sosa Duran Javier Care Resource CAC (305) 576-1234 jsosa@careresource.org 3510 Biscayne Blvd., Miami, FL 33137
Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

15 Herrera Eduardo

CHI - Community 
Health of South 
Florida

CAC - 
Supervisor (786) 348-9892 EJHerrera@chisouthfl.org

10300 SW 216 Street, Miami, FL 
33190

Monday thru Friday 8:30 
a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

16 Narcisse Claudette

CHI - Community 
Health of South 
Florida CAC (786) 245-2746 Cnarcisse@chisouthfl.org

10300 SW 216 Street, Miami, FL 
33190

Monday thru Friday 8:30 
a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

17 Quintana Mario
Citrus Health 
Network CAC (305) 424-3042 marioq@citrushealth.com

4125 W 20th Avenue, Hialeah, FL 
33012

Monday thru Friday           
9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

18 Fiol Sacha Empower U CAC (786) 318-2337 sfiol@empower-u-miami.org
7900 NW 27th Avenue, Suite E-12, 
Miami, FL  33147

Monday thru Friday           
9:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish

19 Hanley Marsha Empower U CAC (786) 318-2337 mhanley@empower-u-miami.org
7900 NW 27th Avenue, Suite E-12, 
Miami, FL  33147

Monday thru Friday           
9:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Yes English

20 Malebranche Claire Empower U CAC (786) 318-2337 cmalebranche@empower-u-miami.org
7900 NW 27th Avenue, Suite E-12, 
Miami, FL  33147

Monday thru Friday           
9:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Yes

English, 
Spanish, and 
Creole

21 Jones Sandra

JTCHC - Jessie 
Trice Community 
Health Center CAC (305) 637-6400 Sjones@HCNetwork.org

5360 NW 22nd Avenue, Miami, FL 
33142

Monday thru Friday       
9:00 a.m. to 5:30  p.m.                Yes English

22 Yacinthe Fallen

JTCHC - Jessie 
Trice Community 
Health Center CAC (305) 637-6400 FYacinthe@hcnetwork.org 5361 NW 22 Avenue, Miami, Fl 33142

Monday thru Friday           
9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Yes

English and 
Creole

23 Barrios Hayling

MBCHC - Miami 
Beach Community 
Health Center CAC (786) 510-1173 hlbarrios@mbchc.com      

11645 Biscayne Blvd Suite 400, North 
Miami, Florida 33181

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Basic 
eligibility 
information 
(YES)

English and 
Spanish

24 Perez Loyda

MBCHC - Miami 
Beach Community 
Health Center CAC (786) 375-7129 lperez@mbchc.com

Stanley C. Myers, 710 Alton Road, 
Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Basic 
eligibility 
information 
(YES)

English and 
Spanish

25 Lamothe Marjorie

MBCHC - Miami 
Beach Community 
Health Center CAC (305) 401-7847 mlamothe@mbchc.com

11645 Biscayne Blvd Suite 400, North 
Miami, Florida 33181

Monday thru Friday           
8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Basic 
eligibility 
information 
(YES)

English, 
Spanish and 
Creole

26 Vicente Carolina

MBCHC - Miami 
Beach Community 
Health Center CAC (786) 375-7076 Cvicente@mbchc.com 

Stanley C. Myers, 710 Alton Road, 
Miami Beach, Florida 33139

Monday thru Friday           
7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Basic 
eligibility 
information 
(YES)

English and 
Spanish
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27 Luz-Telleria Alba

MBCHC - Miami 
Beach Community 
Health Center CAC (786) 375-7736 ATexeira@mbchc.com

MBCHC-Beverly Press Center 1221-71 
Street, Miami Beach, FL 33141

Monday thru Friday 8:30 
a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Basic 
eligibility 
information 
(YES)

English and 
Spanish

28 Johnson Selma

PHT/South Florida 
AIDS Network 
(SFAN) CAC (305) 585-5241 selma.johnson@jhsmiami.org

1611 NW 12th Avenue, Miami, FL 
33136

Monday thru Friday 8:30 
a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Yes English

29 Nicolas Marie

PHT/South Florida 
AIDS Network 
(SFAN) CAC (305) 585-5241 mnicolas@jhsmiami.org

1611 NW 12th Avenue, Miami, FL 
33136

Monday thru Friday 9:00 
a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Yes

English, 
Spanish, and 
Creole

30 Amparo Jesse
Jackson Health 
System Navigator (305) 585-5486 Jesse.Amparo@jhsmiami.org

16555 NW 25th Avenue, Miami 
Gardens, FL 

Monday thru Friday 8:00 
a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Yes

English and 
Spanish
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